
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1459
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2007
ASIA PACIFIC MEET
Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai;Singh Shri Sugrib

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether India has attended the Asia-Pacific Meet held in the recent past;

(b) if so, the details of various issue discussed therein; and

(c) the outcome of the said conference?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI PRANAB MUKHERJEE)

(a) No, Sir. [India is not a member of APEC (Asia Pacific Economic Co-operation)].

(b) & (c) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  EXTERNAL AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

